nancial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the 

borrower taken by Authorized Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to “The 

Karur Vysya Bank Ltd”, ISRO layout  Branch, amounting to Rs.2,58,58,596.42/- 

(Rupees Two Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred 

Ninety Six and Paisa Forty Two Only) as on 26.01.2025 with interest and   ex-

penses thereon from the borrower from (1) Mr. Mohan Rao B, S/o. Sri. Venkata 

Krishna and (2) Mrs. Jyothi. M, W/o. Mohan Rao B; both residing at No.61, Jayanna 

House, 8th Main, 1st Cross, Hosur Main Road, Hosapalaya, Bangalore – 560068.